2-123, Chinnamiram, Lodida Lanka Village, Kalidindi Mandal, Krishna Dis -521344 

9866500392 2. Nageswara Rao Kamana (Guarantor) S/o: Veeranna , Near Water Tank, 

Lakshmi Puram Village, Bantumilli Mandalam, Krishna District - 521344 To repay the amount 
mentioned in the notice being Rs. 68,11,759.76 (sixty eight lakh eleven thousand seven 
hundred fifty nine Rupees and seventy six paisa Only) with future interest and penal 
interest in case of default charges, costs etc., from 24-07-2025 within 60 days from the 

date of the said notice. 
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the

[...]

with rule 9 of the said rule on this 10-11-2025. 
The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the 
property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the HDFC Bank Ltd 
foranamountRs. 68,11,759.76 (sixty eight lakh eleven thousand seven hundred fifty nine 
Rupees and seventy six paisa Only) as on 24-07-2025 and cost, interest thereon. 

Details of the Property :- Registered Sale Deed Dt. 3-2-2016, Doc No. 333/2016 of Kaikaluru 
SRO Krishna Dist., Padamati Palem Village Panchayathi, Kalidindi Gramam Taluka in R.S.No.

[...]

Ramalayam Street, Bomminampadu, Mudinepalli Krishna Dist, 521343 5.Somasekharababu 
Lingam(Guarantor) S/o Veera Mamillarao, H No 1-4b/1, Suryanarayanapuram, Bomminampadu, 
Mudinepalli, Krishna Dist, 521343 To repay the amount mentioned in the notice being 
Rs. 9,888,614.88 /- (ninety eight lakh eighty eight thousand six hundred fourteen Rupees 
and eighty eight paisa only), with future interest and penal interest in case of default charges, 
costs etc., from 05/08/2025 within 60 days from the date of the said notice. 

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the

[...]

withrule 9 of the said rule on this 10-11-2025. 
The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the 
property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the HDFC Bank Ltd for 
anamountRs. 9,888,614.88 /- (ninety eight lakh eighty eight thousand six hundred fourteen 
Rupees and eighty eight paisa only), as on 05/08/2025 and cost, interest thereon 

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY 

Property-1. Schedule Of Property - Mr.Yerra Sriramulu-Bomminampadu(v) Urban 
Item No.1: Site in an extent of 181.50 sq.yds in R.S.No. 80/1 in D.No.

[...]

To comply with the provision of SARFAESI Act, 2002 read with Rule 8(6) of SAR- 
FAESI Rules, you all are hereby given a last and final opportunity to redeem and 
reclaim the secured assets, which are in possession of the secured creditor, within 
30 days from the receipt of this notice, by discharging the liability of Rs. 
96,31,153.24 (Rupees Ninety Six Lakhs Thirty One Thousand One Hundred 
Fifty Three Rupees and Twenty Four paisa only) as on 31.07.2025, plus subse- 
quent interest, costs and expenses in full, failing which the sale notice under the Act 
will be published in the newspaper specifying one of the following modes mentioned 
below, to sell the secured assets:

[...]

Sri Mudavath Beechya S/o Mudavath Ratna 
6 37/1 Gorita Thanda Gorita Thimmajipet Nagarkurnool Telangana-509406 
and (2) Guarantor: Sri Mudavath Jethya S/o Balya 6 57 Gorita Thanda 
Gorita Thimmajipet Nagarkurnool Telangana -509406to pay an amount of]| 
Rs.21,05,329.61/- (Rupees Twenty One Lakhs Five Thousand Three 
Hundred Twenty Nine and Sixty One paisa only) and interest stated there- 
on within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notices. 
Since, the Borrowers / Firm, the mortgagors and the Guarantor (above men-| 
tioned names) having failed to repay the amount mentioned in the above

[...]

Notice), to the (1) Borrower: Smt. Mudavath Hasli W/o Nanya 2-3 Gorita, 
Thanda Gorita Thimmajipet Nagarkurnool Telangana-509406. (2) 
Guarantor: Smt. Mudavath Jayi W/o Mudavath Laxman 6 57 Gorita 
Thanda Gorita Thimmajipet Nagarkurnool Telangana-509406 to pay an 
amount of Rs.12,25,611.54/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Twenty-Five Thousand 
Six Hundred Eleven Rupees and Fifty-Four paisa only) and interest stated 
thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notices. 
Since, the Borrowers / Firm, the mortgagors and the Guarantor (above men-| 
tioned names) having failed to repay the amount mentioned in the above